

Freedom of Information Request – Road repairs & improvements

Date received:07/04/22

Request

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act into roadworks and investment in roads across your local authority area.

1. How many miles of road were worked on in your local authority area in the last three years?

2019

2020

2021

Number of miles of road worked on in your local authority area

1. How many miles of road were closed in the last three years in your local authority?

2019

2020

2021

Number of miles of road closed in the last three years in your local authority

1. How many miles of road will be worked on in your local authority over the next 12 months?

Next 12 months

Number of miles of road which will be worked on in your local authority

1. How many miles of road will be closed in the next 12 months?

Next 12 months

Number of miles of road which will be closed in your local authority

1. How much money has been invested in road improvements in the last three years? Please break down by years if possible.

2019

2020

2021

Amount of money invested in road improvements in your local authority

Response:

As we are a two tier authority, Hampshire Highways are who you need to contact for this information.

The link to Hampshire County Council's online Freedom of Information Request form is:

<https://www.hants.gov.uk/aboutthecouncil/informationandstats/freedomofinformation>